and effect and shall continue uninterrupted until September 24, 2027, subject to the termination 

and cancellation clauses in the Agreement. 

3. COUNTY agrees to compensate CONTRACTOR for the professional services in a 

Not-to-Exceed amount as follows: 

a. Year 6 (September 25, 2025 through September 24, 2026) – ONE HUNDRED 

NINETY-ONE THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 

ZERO CENTS ($191,700.00) 

b. Year 7 (September 25, 2026 through September 24, 2027) – TWO HUNDRED 

AND FOUR THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY DOLLARS AND 

FIFTY CENTS ($204,160.50) 

4. Except as modified by this Second Amendment and Extension, all terms and 

conditions of the Original Agreement, as amended, remain in full force and effect for the term of the 

Agreement. 

5. This Second Amendment and Extension shall be effective immediately.